price of US$40.4/dmt (A$47/dmt) FOB mine gate being utilised to assess the economics of the Project.

The Company believes that this pricing profile reflects current and future market forecasts and makes
sufficient allowance for the cost of internal logistics to land ore at the various domestic steel mills.  The price
will also ensure that Centaurus can facilitate early market penetration for Jambreiro products.

Concurrently with establishing a strong domestic market for the Jambreiro sinter blend concentrate, the
Company is analysing opportunities to sell the high quality Jambreiro product to international export markets.

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

& MEDIA RELEASE

Pa
ge

 9

Sensitivity analysis indicates that the Project is most sensitive to iron ore prices followed by exchange rates,
discount rates, operating expenditure and capital expenditure.  The degree of sensitivity is represented in the
Tornado chart in Figure 2 below. The values used for each variable under each case and the impact on post-tax
NPV is summarised in Table 6 below:

Table 6 – Values used for Sensitivity Analysis of 2Mtpa Concentrate Production Scenario

2 Mtpa Case Post Tax – NPV (A$M)

Variable -20% -10% Base +10% +20% -20% -10% Base +10% +20%
Average LoM Price (FOB Mine) A$/dmt 38 42 47 52 56 73.9 106.8 139.6 172.4 205.2
Capital Expenditure (A$M) 163 150 136 122 109 119.6 129.6 139.6 149.6 159.6
Direct Operating Expenditure (A$M/dmt) 17.4 16.0 14.5 13.1 11.6 117.4 128.5 139.6 150.7 161.9

Foreign Exchange Rate R$/A$ 2.28 2.09 1.90 1.71 1.52 116.3 126.9 139.6 155.1 174.5

Discount Rate % 10 9 8 7 6 119.1 129.0 139.6 151.0 163.1

Figure 2 – NPV Sensitivity Analysis

Financing of the Project

It is expected that the Jambreiro Project’s capital costs will be financed through a combination of debt and
equity.  The Company has received a number of indicative term sheets from project financiers and a select
group of leading international banks will be invited to undertake detailed due diligence of the BFS results and
provide credit approved terms capable of acceptance by the Company.

Concurrently with this process, the Company will consider the best avenue to source the equity funding
required to develop the Project such that the Project Execution Plan is not compromised.  The ability to